96148 Form 3106-5 (February 1981) UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0034 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease S N 2 N 8 7 4 2 ASSIGNMENT AFFECTING RECORD TITLE Lease effective date TO OIL AND GAS LEASE July 1 FOR BLM OFFICE USE ONLY PART I 1. Assignee's Name GALAXY OIL COMPANY 1982 FEB Address (include zip code) Drawer GALY, Wichita Falls, Texas 76307 The undersigned, as owner of 100 percent of the record title of the above-designated oil and gas lease; hereby, thanfers and assigns to the assignee shown above, the record title interest in and to such lease as specified below: 2. Describe the lands affected by this assignment Assignment approved as to lands described below Township 25 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 15: Why, When, NEWEL, ELSEL SAME AS ITEM 2 Sec. 16: Lots 1-4, Whele Sec. 21: Lots 1-5, Whele, NWHSEL Sec. 22: All Eureka County, Nevada Containing 1,816.44 acres, more or less 3. Specify interest or percent of assignor's record title interest being conveyed to assignee 1007 4. Specify interest or percent of record title interest being retained by assignor, if any NONE 5. Specify overriding royalty being reserved by assignor 5% of ALL 6. Specify overriding royalty previously reserved or conveyed, if any 7. If any payments out of production have previously been created out of this lease, or if any such payments are being reserved under this assignment, attach statement giving full details as to amount, method of payment, and other pertinent terms as provided under 43 CFR 3106. It is agreed that the obligation to pay any overriong to, alties or payments out of production of oil created herein, which, when added to overriding royalties or payments out of production previously created and to the royalty payable to the United States, aggregate in excess of 17% percent, shall be suspended when the average production of oil per well per day averaged on the monthly basis is 15 barrels or less. I CERTIFY That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. and are made in good faith. Executed this 21st day of Januar , 19 32. Suite 2900 1616 Glenarm Place Wasignor's (Assignor's Address) Denver, Colorado 80202 (State) (Zip Code) Title 18 U.S.C., Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Pucharly Merryon (Authorized Officer) Assignment approved effective MAR 0 1 1982 12810

Chief, Branch of Lands & Minerals Operations (Title)

DOOK | 28 PAGE 537

17-0035-00

## 96148

Form 3106-5 (February 1981)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0034

Lesse Spingila 7 4 2

## ASSIGNMENT AFFECTING RECORD TITLE TO OIL AND GAS LEASE

Lease effective date

July 1, 1981 FOR BLM OFFICE USE ONLY PART I Prw Serial No.

1. Assignee's Name GALAXY OIL COMPANY

Address (include zip code)

Drawer GALY, Wichita Falls, Texas 76307

The undersigned, as owner of 100 percent of the record title of the above-designated oil and gas lease, hereby trans fers and assigns to the assignee shown above, the record title interest in and to such lease as specified below:

Describe the lands affected by this assignment Township 25 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 15: W2, W2E2, NEXMEX, E2SEX Sec. 16: Lots 1-4, W2E2 Sec. 21: Lots 1-5, Winet, NWESEL Sec. 22: All Eureka County, Nevada Containing 1,816.44 acres, more or less

SAME AS ITEM 2

Assignment approved as to lands described below

3. Specify interest or percent of assignor's record title int	100%		
4. Specify interest or percent of record title interest being	retained by assign	or, if any	NONE
5. Specify overriding royalty being reserved by assignor	1	V V	5% of ALL

<sup>6.</sup> Specify overriding royalty previously reserved or colleyed, if any

## RIDER

In the event that Assignee desires to relinquish the herein described lease as to all or any part of the acreage covered thereby, Assignee shall notify Assignor by Certified Mail forty-five (45) days prior to the next accruing rental date under said oil and gas lease of Assignee's desire to relinquish said oil and gas lease. Assignor shall then have the right for a period of fifteen (15) days after the receipt of such notification in which to request in writing by Certified Mail to Assignee that said oil and gas lease be reassigned to Assignor, same will be delivered by Assignee prior to the anniversary date of the lease. delivered by Assignee prior to the anniversary date of the lease.

BOOK | 28 PAGE 538

	<del></del>	PART II	<u> </u>	1. 1. O. C. 1. S.	
	ASSIGNEE	'S REQUEST FOR APP	ROVAL OF ASSI	SNMENT	12 美国安静的 第二次 第二次
<ol> <li>Assigne</li> <li>Assigne</li> </ol>	CERTIFIES THAT e is over the age of majo e is a citizen of the Unit c is Individual	ted States	ociation [X] Co	poration. If other than	an individual
assigned the reco	e's statement of its quali rd in which filed	ifications are attached	if previously fur	nished, identify the se	ial number of
able acr	e's interests, direct and es in options and leases District in Alaska,	in the same State, or 30	200,000 ecres in 00,000 chargeable	oil and gas options or 2 acres in leases and c	16,000 charge ptions in eacl
5. Assigne parties i	e X is is not the in this assignment must be fee of \$25.00 is attached	be furnish∩d as provided	in this assignment in the regulation	nt. Information as to int s (43 CFR 3106).	erests of other
agement, he	AGREES That, upon appoint will be bound by the ter	rms and conditions of the	e lease describe	therein as to the lan	is covered by
this assignm under said 1	ment, including, but not l ease, to condition all we rations as prescribed in t	limited to, the obligation is the contract of	on to pay all rem ent, to restore the	tals and royalties due leased lands upon con	end accruing
lessor to as	sure compliance with the	e terms and conditions o	f the lease and th	e applicable regulation	2
C. IT IS HERE signed's kno	BY CERTIFIED That the owledge and belief and a	e statements made herei re made in good faith.	n are true, compl	ete, and correct to the	est of under
Executed this	day of Febru	uary , 19 82	the second secon	11	
ATTEST:	Mark	Pour	GADAXY OIL	R. POLITICES	
David Brite,	Secretary		James R. Ri	msey, Vice Previo	ent - Land
	Servery.	<u>Dr</u>	awer GALY, Wi	Chita Falls, Texa (State)	s 76307 (Zip Code)
itle 18 U.S.C., S Inited States any	ection 1001, makes it a cri false, licitious, er fraudu	me for any person knowing lent statements or represe	ly and willfully to	make to any department or	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		ACKNOWLEDGE	7/		
STATE OF C	: ss.				
	DENVER )	_ \			
COUNTY OF			V 1		
1	cregoing instrumen cLish.	nt was acknowledge	ed before me	this 21st day of	January,
The fo	oregoing instrument cLish. SS my nand and off		ed before me	this 21st day of	January, 1
by H. P. M.	cLish.	ficial eal.	Jan.	this 21st day of	llaw
by H. P. M.	cLish. SS my nand and off	ficial eal.	Nótary 5326 So	P UM	llaw
The forby H. P. Me H.	cLish. SS my nand and off ion expires Februa ATE OF TEXAS	ficia' al. ary 12, 1983.	Nótary 5326 So	Fublic - Lark McP	llaw
The forby H. P. Me H.	cLish.  SS my nand and off  ion expires Februa  ATE OF TEXAS  UNTY OF WICHITA	ficia! :al. ary 12, 1983.	Notary 5326 So Littlet	Fublic - Lark McPuth Morning Glory on, Colorado 801	llew fillen 23
by H. P. M. H. P. M. Commiss:	cLish.  SS my nand and off  ion expires Februa  ATE OF TEXAS  UNTY OF WICHITA	ficia 1 al. ary 12, 1983.  ) () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Notary 5326 So Littlet	Fublic - Lark Mcl uth Morning Glory on, Colorado 801	Mau fillen 23
by H. P. M. M. P. M. Commiss:	cLish.  SS my nand and off ion expires Februa  ATE OF TEXAS  UNTY OF WICHITA  On October 4 tary Public, JA 1. Company, who	ficia 1 al. ary 12, 1983.  ) () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Nótary 5326 So Littlet ally appea as Vice P hat he exe	Fublic - Lark Mcl uth Morning Glory on, Colorado 801	fillan 23 a laxy

B00K | 28 PAGE 539